



Bwrdd Iechyd
Addysgu Powys
Powys Teaching
Health Board

Information Governance Team
Monnow Ward
Bronllys Hospital
Bronllys
Brecon
Powys LD3 0LY
Email: Powys.FOI@wales.nhs.uk
Tel: 01686 252140/01874 442071

Our ref: IG/FOI/23.R.067

14 March 2023

Sent via email to: [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED],

Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I write further to your request for information which was received on 23 February 2023, to confirm, in accordance with S.1(1)(a) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000, that Powys Teaching Health Board (PTHB) does hold the information that you require.

For ease of reference your request is set out below and our response follows:

Your Freedom of Information (FOI) Request and Powys Response:

1. What contractual relationships are in place for supplying agency nurses and who is responsible for working with the agencies to ensure shifts are covered across the health board's hospitals? Please supply their email address and contact telephone number. If there is more than one person please specify which hospital they are responsible for along with their email address and contact number(s)

We currently work to the Nursing Agency contract AW84976, and we use 2 off framework agencies. The temporary staffing unit manage the booking of shifts and agency engagements.

Powys.tsu@wales.nhs.uk 01874 712557.

2. How many agencies are used to supply agency nurses?

We are engaged with 81 agencies.

3. Please outline your spend for the last 6 months per agency broken down by hospital.

Pencadlys
Tŷ Glasbury, Ysbyty Bronllys,
Aberhonddu, Powys LD3 0LU
Ffôn: 01874 711661



Headquarters
Glasbury House, Bronllys Hospital
Brecon, Powys LD3 0LU
Tel: 01874 711661

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth Gymraeg
Bwrdd Iechyd Addysgu Powys yw enw gweithredd Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol
Addysgu Powys



We welcome correspondence in Welsh
Powys Teaching Health Board is the operational name of
Powys Teaching Local Health Board

Registered and Unregistered Agency Nursing Spend September 2022-February 2023 is listed in the table below.

Hospital	£
Ystradgynlais	193,985
Brecon	307,348
Bronllys	353,636
Llandrindod Wells	336,132
Llanidloes	283,124
Machynlleth	184,935
Newtown	103,204
Welshpool	390,155
Theatres (South Powys)*	132,143
Grand Total	2,284,661

***Brecon and Llandrindod Wells Hospital Theatres are coded under the same cost centre so PTHB are unable to breakdown this spend. For this reason the spend has been listed separately here.**

4. Do you have a PSL in place? Preferred Supplier List. If so, please list the name of the agencies.

Our PSL is the Nursing Agency contract AW84976. Below is list of the agencies on the PSL:

- AHE Services Limited
- Allied and Clinical Recruitments
- ASA Medical Solutions Ltd
- Aspect Healthcare Ltd
- Biggs Healthcare
- Bluestones Medical
- Canary Locums
- Capital Staffing Services Ltd
- Carepro ltd
- Castlerock Recruitment Group Ltd
- Concept Care Solutions
- Cromwell Medical Staffing Limited
- CROWN MEDICAL SERVICES LIMITED
- Direct Medics Ltd.
- Direct Nursing Services LTD
- DRC Locums Ltd
- Eleventh Hour Group
- Enferm Medical
- Goldstaff Recruitment Limited
- Hanson Grey
- Healthcare Staff Recruitment Limited
- Hoop Recruitment
- HSA LOCUMS LTD
- ICARE24 LIMITED
- ID Medical Group Limited
- Immediate Medical Solutions Ltd
- Interact Medical Ltd
- Jane Lewis Healthcare

- JP MEDICALS RECRUITMENT LIMITED
- Locum Placement Group Limited
- Locum Vision Limited
- MBANDS LTD
- Medacs Healthcare PLC
- Medical Professional Personnel Ltd
- Medical Staffing Limited
- Medical Wing Locums
- Medicspro Ltd
- Medilink Consulting Limited
- Med Pure Ltd
- Medsol Healthcare Services Ltd
- Med Team Primary Care Services
- Mofor Solutions Limited
- MPS Healthcare
- MRecruitment Limited
- Mylocum Ltd
- National Locums Ltd
- NC Healthcare Ltd
- Next Step Nursing
- Nisi Enterprises Ltd Trading As Nisi Staffing
- Nos Da Healthcare Ltd
- Pertemps Medical Professionals
- Procure Nursing Ltd
- Pro Health 24 Limited
- ProMedical Personnel Limited
- Pro Nursing Healthcare
- PULSE healthcare Limited
- Quality Locum Solutions Limited
- Randstad Employment Bureau Ltd
- Rapid Prime Care Limited
- Redspot Care Ltd
- Richmond Nursing Agency Limited
- RMR Recruitment Limited
- Sanctuary Personnel Ltd
- Sanctum Recruitment Ltd
- Seven Resourcing
- Seven Angels Healthcare Ltd
- Sirona Medical Limited
- Soleus People Ltd
- spectrumhealthcare domiciliary care Ltd
- SPRINGDAY HEALTHCARE
- Staffing Plus Ltd
- The Placement Group Healthcare Ltd trading as Just nurses
- Total Assist Recruitment
- Tripod Partners Ltd
- TXM Healthcare Limited
- Vetro Recruitment Ltd
- Vivid Executive Search
- Workforce Employment Solutions Limited
- Your World Recruitment Limited

Should you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address below.

If you are dissatisfied, with the way your request has been dealt with by PTHB, you have the right to request a review in which case you should write to:

Chief Executive
Powys Teaching Health Board Headquarters
Glasbury House
Bronllys Hospital
Bronllys
Brecon
Powys LD3 0LY

If you are still dissatisfied at the end of the review, you may complain to the Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at the following address:

Information Commissioner's Office - Wales
2nd Floor,
Churchill House,
Churchill Way,
Cardiff, CF10 2HH
Tel: 029 2067 8400 Fax 029 2067 8399
www.ico.org.uk twitter.com/iconews

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yng Nghymraeg. Byddwn yn ateb y fath ohebiaeth yng Nghymraeg ac ni fydd hyn yn arwain at oedi. We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh. We will reply to such correspondence in Welsh and this will not lead to a delay.

Yours sincerely



Debra Wood-Lawson
Director of Workforce & Organisation Development